support of child, House of Good Shepherd, . 5 00
Christmas box, Fort Fairfield, . . . . • 2 25

Saco, Trinity, box to Cape Mount, . . . . . . . 2 90
Richmond, Christmas box, Fort Fairfield, . . . . . . 5 00
Houlton, box, . . . . . . . , . . . 5 00

Making a total of one hundred and forty-six dollars and ten cents (146.10). 
Adding to that the amount given by the Babies’ Branch, $12.20, we have 
#158.30.

Respectfully submitted,
J. S teph en s  D e r r y ,

General Secretary "Junior Auxiliary.